
Football Federation SA 
PlayStation 4 Women’s NPL 

2016 Calendar of Events 
 

Friday 19th February Beyond Blue Charity Cup 
Friday 18th March Round 1 
Friday 25th March Easter - No Games 

Friday 1st April Round 2 
Friday 8th April Round 3 

Friday 15th April Round 4 
Friday 22nd April 

(ANZAC Day Weekend) 
Round 5 

Friday 29th April Round 6 
Friday 6th May Round 7 

Friday 13th May Round 8 
Sunday 22nd May Cup Round 1 
Friday 27th May Round 9 
Friday 3rd June Round 10 

Friday 10th June 
(Queens Birthday Weekend) 

Round 11 

Friday 17th June Round 12 
Friday 24th June Round 13 

Friday 1st July Round 14 
Sunday 10th July Cup Round 2 
Friday 15th July Round 15 
Friday 22nd July Round 16 
Friday 29th July Round 17 

Tuesday 2nd August - 
Thursday 4th August Cup Semi Final 

Friday 5th August Round 18 
Friday 12th August Round 19 
Friday 19th August Round 20 
Friday 26th August Round 21 

Sunday 4th September Girls & Women’s Cup Final 
Friday 9th September Finals Week 1 

Friday 16th September Finals Week 2 

Friday 23rd September PS4 Women’s National Premier League 
Grand Final 

 
 
 
 



PS4 Women’s NPL Finals Series Format 

Week 1 
Match Home Team  Away Team Date 

Match 1 1st Place vs 2nd Place Friday 9th September 
Match 2 3rd Place vs 4th Place Friday 9th September 

 
Week 2 

Match Home Team  Away Team Date 
Match 3 Winner Match 2 vs Loser Match 1 Friday 16th September 

 
 

Week 3 – Grand Final 
Match Home Team  Away Team Date 

Match 4 Winner of Match 1 vs Winner of Match 3 Friday 23rd September 
 
 
 

Play-Off Series Format 

Week 1 
Match Home Team  Away Team Date 

Match A 2nd Placed WSL 
Team 

vs 7th Placed WNPL Team Friday 9th September or 
Sunday 11th September 

 
Week 2 

Match Home Team  Away Team Date 
Match B 7th Placed WNPL 

Team 
vs 2nd Placed WSL Team Friday 16th September or 

Sunday 18th September 
The winner of the two leg promotional play-off will be determined in the following manner; 

• Overall aggregate score; 
• Should the aggregate score from the two matches be level at the conclusion of normal 

time of the second playoff the following will apply; 
o  Two x 15 minute periods of extra time 
o If there is still no result at the conclusion of extra time a penalty shootout will 

occur 
 
 
Notes: 

1. The team who finishes first (1st) at the conclusion of the WSL regular season will be league 
champions and gain automatic promotion to the PS4 WNPL (Subject to meeting the 
competition minimum requirement). The second placed team at the conclusion of the league 
season will play-off against the seventh (7th) placed WNPL team in a two leg promotional play-
off.   
 

2. Please note this calendar, dates and venues may be subject to change at the sole discretion of 
Football Federation SA. 
 
 

 


